
BMWE SOU 

 
 
January 1, 2021 
 
 
 
TO ALL CONCERNED: 
 
Attached in accordance with Rule 9 of the current BMWE Agreement 
are seniority rosters for MW&S employees. 
 
These rosters should be posted at convenient places available to 
inspection by interested employees. 
 
A statute of limitation of one (1) year from date of posting of roster is 
fixed to take up or appeal a case of seniority.   
 
 
Roster protests must be made in writing to: 
 
 Jennifer Kemp 

Manager Administrative Services 
 Norfolk Southern Corporation 
 1200 Peachtree Street NE, Building Box 159 
 Atlanta, GA  30309 
 

OR 
 

Personnel@exchange.nscorp.com 
 
 
Thank you, 
Administrative Services 



Seniority Roster - S25210

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM
MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

B&B SUBDEPARTMENTS
B-1 B&B FOREMEN

D&H SOUTH REGION
January 01, 2021

Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

HEWITT, S. C. 1010202 09/10/92 D  SUSQUEHANNA

OSSIG, R. A. 1010207 05/21/99  PENNSYLVANIA

GOODRICH, D. R. 1010144 08/01/02  PENNSYLVANIA

KORDISH, JR, J. J. 1010301 11/27/07  PENNSYLVANIA

HEUER, JR., R. C. 1010330 06/27/08  PENNSYLVANIA

NICHOLS, R. J. 1010201 11/13/08  PENNSYLVANIA

LAWRENCE, M. W. 1010146 04/01/11  PENNSYLVANIA

SCOTT, W. R. 1010138 06/10/11  SUSQUEHANNA

GROW, SR., T. M. 1010148 09/06/12  SUSQUEHANNA

HAMILTON, G. J. 1010335 10/04/12  PENNSYLVANIA

MOORE, K. E. 1010204 09/11/14  SUSQUEHANNA

TIFFANY, T. L. 1010142 09/19/15  SUSQUEHANNA

STONE, M. A. 1010140 09/19/15  PENNSYLVANIA

KANTON, JR., W. A. 1010340 07/24/17  PENNSYLVANIA

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled

Page 1 of 1



Seniority Roster - S25222

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM
MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

B&B SUBDEPARTMENTS
B-2 B&B ASSISTANT FOREMAN

D&H SOUTH REGION
January 01, 2021

Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

HEWITT, S. C. 1010202 09/10/92 D  SUSQUEHANNA

OSSIG, R. A. 1010207 05/21/99  PENNSYLVANIA

GOODRICH, D. R. 1010144 08/01/02  PENNSYLVANIA

KORDISH, JR, J. J. 1010301 11/27/07  PENNSYLVANIA

HEUER, JR., R. C. 1010330 06/27/08  PENNSYLVANIA

NICHOLS, R. J. 1010201 11/13/08  PENNSYLVANIA

LAWRENCE, M. W. 1010146 04/01/11  PENNSYLVANIA

SCOTT, W. R. 1010138 06/10/11  SUSQUEHANNA

GROW, SR., T. M. 1010148 09/06/12  SUSQUEHANNA

HAMILTON, G. J. 1010335 10/04/12  PENNSYLVANIA

MOORE, K. E. 1010204 09/11/14  SUSQUEHANNA

TIFFANY, T. L. 1010142 09/19/15  SUSQUEHANNA

STONE, M. A. 1010140 09/19/15  PENNSYLVANIA

WILLIAMS, J. C. 1010298 11/14/16  SUSQUEHANNA

KANTON, JR., W. A. 1010340 07/24/17  PENNSYLVANIA

BAROWN, M. S. 1010161 07/01/19  SUSQUEHANNA

CASH, R. C. 1010277 11/08/19  SUSQUEHANNA

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled

Page 1 of 1



Seniority Roster - S25230

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM
MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

B&B SUBDEPARTMENTS
B-3 B&B MECHANICS
D&H SOUTH REGION

January 01, 2021
Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

HEWITT, S. C. 1010202 06/03/92 D  SUSQUEHANNA

OSSIG, R. A. 1010207 09/10/93  PENNSYLVANIA

LAWRENCE, M. W. 1010146 05/05/98  PENNSYLVANIA

JOHNSON, J. E. 1010159 05/26/98  PENNSYLVANIA

NICHOLS, R. J. 1010201 06/19/98  PENNSYLVANIA

GOODRICH, D. R. 1010144 08/12/98  PENNSYLVANIA

KORDISH, JR, J. J. 1010301 09/02/98  PENNSYLVANIA

SCOTT, W. R. 1010138 08/11/00  SUSQUEHANNA

MAKOS, SR, M. A. 1010163 08/11/03 S  PENNSYLVANIA

HEUER, JR., R. C. 1010330 05/24/04  PENNSYLVANIA

HAMILTON, G. J. 1010335 04/11/05  PENNSYLVANIA

GROW, SR., T. M. 1010148 06/01/05  SUSQUEHANNA

COOPER, B. J. 1010280 06/13/05  SUSQUEHANNA

WILLIAMS, J. C. 1010298 07/24/06  SUSQUEHANNA

TIFFANY, T. L. 1010142 05/19/09  SUSQUEHANNA

MOORE, K. E. 1010204 04/01/11  SUSQUEHANNA

BAROWN, M. S. 1010161 11/14/11  SUSQUEHANNA

KANTON, JR., W. A. 1010340 11/08/12  PENNSYLVANIA

ANDERSON, T. L. 1010276 02/01/13  PENNSYLVANIA

SNYDER, D. P. 1010323 06/12/14  SUSQUEHANNA

HEUER, R. S. 1010152 09/19/15  PENNSYLVANIA

STONE, M. A. 1010140 09/19/15  PENNSYLVANIA

VINCENT, C. J. 1010165 09/19/15  SUSQUEHANNA

CASH, R. C. 1010277 09/19/15  SUSQUEHANNA

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled

Page 1 of 1



Seniority Roster - S25231

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM
MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

B&B SUBDEPARTMENTS
B-4 B&B HELPER

D&H SOUTH REGION
January 01, 2021

Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

HEWITT, S. C. 1010202 B-4H 06/03/92 D  SUSQUEHANNA

OSSIG, R. A. 1010207 B-4H 09/10/93  PENNSYLVANIA

LAWRENCE, M. W. 1010146 B-4H 05/05/98  PENNSYLVANIA

JOHNSON, J. E. 1010159 B-4H 05/26/98  PENNSYLVANIA

NICHOLS, R. J. 1010201 B-4H 06/19/98  PENNSYLVANIA

GOODRICH, D. R. 1010144 B-4H 08/12/98  PENNSYLVANIA

KORDISH, JR, J. J. 1010301 B-4H 09/02/98  PENNSYLVANIA

SCOTT, W. R. 1010138 B-4H 08/11/00  SUSQUEHANNA

MAKOS, SR, M. A. 1010163 B-4H 08/11/03 S  PENNSYLVANIA

HEUER, JR., R. C. 1010330 B-4H 05/24/04  PENNSYLVANIA

HAMILTON, G. J. 1010335 B-4H 04/11/05  PENNSYLVANIA

GROW, SR., T. M. 1010148 B-4H 06/01/05  SUSQUEHANNA

COOPER, B. J. 1010280 B-4H 06/13/05  SUSQUEHANNA

WILLIAMS, J. C. 1010298 B-4H 07/24/06  SUSQUEHANNA

TIFFANY, T. L. 1010142 B-4H 05/19/09  SUSQUEHANNA

MOORE, K. E. 1010204 B-4H 04/01/11  SUSQUEHANNA

BAROWN, M. S. 1010161 B-4H 11/14/11  SUSQUEHANNA

KANTON, JR., W. A. 1010340 B-4H 11/08/12  PENNSYLVANIA

ANDERSON, T. L. 1010276 B-4H 02/01/13  PENNSYLVANIA

SNYDER, D. P. 1010323 B-4H 06/12/14  SUSQUEHANNA

HEUER, R. S. 1010152 B-4H 09/19/15  PENNSYLVANIA

CASH, R. C. 1010277 B-4H 11/08/19  SUSQUEHANNA

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled

Page 1 of 1



Seniority Roster - S15110

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM
MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

TRACK SUBDEPARTMENTS
A-1 ROADWAY FOREMEN

D&H SOUTH REGION
January 01, 2021

Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

OSSIG, R. A. 1010207 03/13/98  PENNSYLVANIA

HEWITT, S. C. 1010202 05/18/98 D  SUSQUEHANNA

LAWRENCE, M. W. 1010146 03/17/03  PENNSYLVANIA

SCOTT, W. R. 1010138 04/07/03 F  SUSQUEHANNA

BOGART, JR., D. E. 1010704 08/29/03 LA  SUSQUEHANNA

EVANSKI, K. D. 1010706 09/26/03 LA  PENNSYLVANIA

MCHALE, Z. T. 1010317 06/08/04  PENNSYLVANIA

UPRIGHT, R. J. 1010304 08/04/05  PENNSYLVANIA

KONOSKY, F. 1010205 10/20/05  PENNSYLVANIA

CHANDLER, R. W. 1010297 10/18/06  PENNSYLVANIA

HEUER, JR., R. C. 1010330 10/31/06  PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS, G. 1010208 11/01/07  SUSQUEHANNA

HANYON II, S. A. 1010341 06/05/08  SUSQUEHANNA

IVES, M. R. 1010134 08/15/08  SUSQUEHANNA

DUBANOWITZ, K. M. 1010206 01/05/09  SUSQUEHANNA

RAMIZA, S. M. 1010278 07/31/09  PENNSYLVANIA

HEUER, R. S. 1010152 08/06/09  PENNSYLVANIA

KANTON, JR., W. A. 1010340 04/10/10  PENNSYLVANIA

DARROW, R. 1010283 08/05/10  SUSQUEHANNA

SMITH, R. A. 1010325 09/02/10  SUSQUEHANNA

JOSLIN, JR., D. W. 1010274 05/12/11  SUSQUEHANNA

VINCENT, C. J. 1010165 05/20/11 F  SUSQUEHANNA

ANDERSON, T. L. 1010276 12/23/11  PENNSYLVANIA

YERDON, J. 1010275 05/04/12  SUSQUEHANNA

MOORE, K. E. 1010204 05/25/12  SUSQUEHANNA

BAROWN, M. S. 1010161 07/13/12  SUSQUEHANNA

TIFFANY, T. L. 1010142 08/23/12  SUSQUEHANNA

CASH, R. C. 1010277 04/30/13  SUSQUEHANNA

SINGLETON, M. A. 1010347 12/12/13  SUSQUEHANNA

FLOTO, K. D. 1010273 04/23/15  SUSQUEHANNA

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled

Page 1 of 2



Seniority Roster - S15110

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM
MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

TRACK SUBDEPARTMENTS
A-1 ROADWAY FOREMEN

D&H SOUTH REGION
January 01, 2021

Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

WARD, J. D. 1010286 05/27/15  SUSQUEHANNA

FRANKS, J. D. 1010437 09/28/15  SUSQUEHANNA

ROBINSON, J. R. 1010318 09/10/17    *  SUSQUEHANNA

CURTIN, JR., J. C. 1010728 03/25/18 *  SUSQUEHANNA

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled

Page 2 of 2



Seniority Roster - S15122

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM
MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

TRACK SUBDEPARTMENTS
A-2 ASSISTANT FOREMEN

D&H SOUTH REGION
January 01, 2021

Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

OSSIG, R. A. 1010207 03/13/98  PENNSYLVANIA

HEWITT, S. C. 1010202 05/04/98 D  SUSQUEHANNA

LAWRENCE, M. W. 1010146 03/17/03  PENNSYLVANIA

SCOTT, W. R. 1010138 04/07/03  SUSQUEHANNA

BOGART, JR., D. E. 1010704 08/29/03 LA  SUSQUEHANNA

EVANSKI, K. D. 1010706 09/26/03 LA  PENNSYLVANIA

MCHALE, Z. T. 1010317 06/08/04  PENNSYLVANIA

UPRIGHT, R. J. 1010304 08/04/05  PENNSYLVANIA

KONOSKY, F. 1010205 10/20/05  PENNSYLVANIA

CHANDLER, R. W. 1010297 10/18/06  PENNSYLVANIA

HEUER, JR., R. C. 1010330 10/31/06  PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS, G. 1010208 11/01/07  SUSQUEHANNA

HANYON II, S. A. 1010341 06/05/08  SUSQUEHANNA

IVES, M. R. 1010134 08/15/08  SUSQUEHANNA

DUBANOWITZ, K. M. 1010206 01/05/09  SUSQUEHANNA

RAMIZA, S. M. 1010278 07/31/09  PENNSYLVANIA

HEUER, R. S. 1010152 08/06/09  PENNSYLVANIA

KANTON, JR., W. A. 1010340 04/29/10  PENNSYLVANIA

DARROW, R. 1010283 08/05/10  SUSQUEHANNA

SMITH, R. A. 1010325 09/02/10  SUSQUEHANNA

JOSLIN, JR., D. W. 1010274 05/12/11  SUSQUEHANNA

VINCENT, C. J. 1010165 05/20/11  SUSQUEHANNA

ANDERSON, T. L. 1010276 12/23/11  PENNSYLVANIA

YERDON, J. 1010275 05/04/12  SUSQUEHANNA

MOORE, K. E. 1010204 05/25/12  SUSQUEHANNA

BAROWN, M. S. 1010161 07/13/12  SUSQUEHANNA

TIFFANY, T. L. 1010142 08/23/12  SUSQUEHANNA

CASH, R. C. 1010277 04/30/13  SUSQUEHANNA

SINGLETON, M. A. 1010347 12/12/13  SUSQUEHANNA

FLOTO, K. D. 1010273 04/23/15  SUSQUEHANNA

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled

Page 1 of 2



Seniority Roster - S15122

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM
MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

TRACK SUBDEPARTMENTS
A-2 ASSISTANT FOREMEN

D&H SOUTH REGION
January 01, 2021

Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

WARD, J. D. 1010286 05/27/15  SUSQUEHANNA

FRANKS, J. D. 1010437 09/28/15  SUSQUEHANNA

ROBINSON, J. R. 1010318 09/10/17   *  SUSQUEHANNA

CURTIN, JR., J. C. 1010728 03/25/18 *  SUSQUEHANNA

FINCH, S. 1010285 02/25/19  SUSQUEHANNA

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled

Page 2 of 2



Seniority Roster - S15123

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM
MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

TRACK SUBDEPARTMENTS
A-2 TRACK REPAIRMEN

D&H SOUTH REGION
January 01, 2021

Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

MCHALE, Z. T. 1010317 A-2TR 04/28/00 TR  PENNSYLVANIA

KORDISH, JR, J. J. 1010301 A-2TR 06/30/00  PENNSYLVANIA

JEFFERSON, F. A. 1010328 A-2TR 07/23/04  PENNSYLVANIA

HEUER, R. S. 1010152 A-2TR 04/25/05 TR  PENNSYLVANIA

KONOSKY, F. 1010205 A-2TR 04/02/07  PENNSYLVANIA

CRANKER, J. M. 1010332 A-2TR 10/19/07 S  SUSQUEHANNA

IVES, M. R. 1010134 A-2TR 12/14/07  SUSQUEHANNA

DARROW, R. 1010283 A-2TR 04/11/08  SUSQUEHANNA

STONE, M. A. 1010140 A-2TR 08/20/09  PENNSYLVANIA

GARDEPE, P. R. 1010329 A-2TR 10/23/09  SUSQUEHANNA

FLOTO, K. D. 1010273 A-2TR 08/05/10  SUSQUEHANNA

ANDERSON, T. L. 1010276 A-2TR 08/05/10  PENNSYLVANIA

STOKER, A. A. 1010338 A-2TR 08/23/10  SUSQUEHANNA

BARNES, M. A. 1010281 A-2TR 01/13/11  SUSQUEHANNA

JORDAN, B. M. 1010306 A-2TR 08/15/13  SUSQUEHANNA

FRANKS, J. D. 1010437 A-2TR 09/28/15 TR  SUSQUEHANNA

CURTIN, JR., J. C. 1010728 A-2TR 11/08/15 *  SUSQUEHANNA

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled

Page 1 of 1



Seniority Roster - S15135

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM
MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

TRACK SUBDEPARTMENTS
A-3 MACHINE OPERATORS

D&H SOUTH REGION
January 01, 2021

Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

BOLOGANSKY, S. A. 1010282 A-3MO 06/18/93 BR, TLB  PENNSYLVANIA

HEWITT, S. C. 1010202 A-3MO 07/17/95 D  SUSQUEHANNA

EVANSKI, K. D. 1010706 A-3MO 05/04/98 LA  PENNSYLVANIA

GASPER, A. M. 1010302 A-3MO 06/23/98 BR, ET, SSC  PENNSYLVANIA

NICHOLS, R. J. 1010201 A-3MO 04/30/99 AAM, AS, BR, CA, ET, GS, MC, MCM, NS, PJ, RAM, RHM, 
SLM, SP, SSC, TB, TBC, THM, TLB, TPBC, TRI

 PENNSYLVANIA

JOHNSON, J. E. 1010159 A-3MO 05/07/99 ET, SSC, TRI  PENNSYLVANIA

SCOTT, W. R. 1010138 A-3MO 05/24/99 BDL, NS, NSF, NSP, SSC, THM, TLB  SUSQUEHANNA

BOGART, JR., D. E. 1010704 A-3MO 08/16/99 LA  SUSQUEHANNA

LAWRENCE, M. W. 1010146 A-3MO 06/30/00 SP  PENNSYLVANIA

JEFFERSON, F. A. 1010328 A-3MO 08/28/00 GS, NS  PENNSYLVANIA

KORDISH, JR, J. J. 1010301 A-3MO 08/12/02  PENNSYLVANIA

KONOSKY, F. 1010205 A-3MO 08/12/02 BR, ET, MBC, SP, SSC, THM, TLB  PENNSYLVANIA

UPRIGHT, R. J. 1010304 A-3MO 06/03/03 BR, ET, SSC, TLB, TRI  PENNSYLVANIA

CHANDLER, R. W. 1010297 A-3MO 08/09/04 BR, ET, MBC, SSC  PENNSYLVANIA

HEUER, R. S. 1010152 A-3MO 10/21/05 AAM, BR, NS, PJ, THM, TLB, TPBC, TRI  PENNSYLVANIA

HEUER, JR., R. C. 1010330 A-3MO 11/07/05 SSC  PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS, G. 1010208 A-3MO 04/03/06  SUSQUEHANNA

BARNES, M. A. 1010281 A-3MO 06/23/06 ET  SUSQUEHANNA

KANTON, JR., W. A. 1010340 A-3MO 09/25/06 BR, MBC, PCAM, SP, SSC, THM, TLB  PENNSYLVANIA

HANYON II, S. A. 1010341 A-3MO 03/05/07 BDL, SSC, THM, TLB, TRI  SUSQUEHANNA

DUBANOWITZ, K. M. 1010206 A-3MO 05/24/07 SP, TRI  SUSQUEHANNA

IVES, M. R. 1010134 A-3MO 07/09/07 THM, TLB, TRI  SUSQUEHANNA

FLOTO, K. D. 1010273 A-3MO 07/23/07 BR, ET, GS, NS, SP, SSC, THM, TLB  SUSQUEHANNA

FINCH, S. 1010285 A-3MO 03/10/08 AAM, BR, ET, NS, RAM, SLM, THM, TRI  SUSQUEHANNA

SMITH, R. A. 1010325 A-3MO 03/10/08  SUSQUEHANNA

RAMIZA, S. M. 1010278 A-3MO 05/09/08 AS, BR, ET, ETSJL, PJ, SP, TBC, TLB  PENNSYLVANIA

HOAG, J. J. 1010284 A-3MO 06/19/08 NS, SP, SSC, THM, TLB, TRI  SUSQUEHANNA

YERDON, J. 1010275 A-3MO 07/17/08  SUSQUEHANNA

JOSLIN, JR., D. W. 1010274 A-3MO 03/11/09  SUSQUEHANNA

MOORE, K. E. 1010204 A-3MO 06/22/09  SUSQUEHANNA

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled

Page 1 of 2



Seniority Roster - S15135

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM
MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

TRACK SUBDEPARTMENTS
A-3 MACHINE OPERATORS

D&H SOUTH REGION
January 01, 2021

Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

DARROW, R. 1010283 A-3MO 07/30/09  SUSQUEHANNA

ANDERSON, T. L. 1010276 A-3MO 05/05/11 BR, MBC, SLM  PENNSYLVANIA

STOKER, A. A. 1010338 A-3MO 05/20/11  SUSQUEHANNA

VINCENT, C. J. 1010165 A-3MO 05/20/11 AAM, AS, NS, NSW, SP, TLB, TPBC  SUSQUEHANNA

TIFFANY, T. L. 1010142 A-3MO 05/27/11  SUSQUEHANNA

RAGARD, J. D. 1010305 A-3MO 08/11/11 ETSJL, MBC, NS  PENNSYLVANIA

WARD, J. D. 1010286 A-3MO 08/11/11 GS, MC, NS, RAM, SP, SSC, TPI  SUSQUEHANNA

HAMILTON, G. J. 1010335 A-3MO 11/17/11 AAM, AS, BDL, CA, ET, NS, PJ, SP, SSC, THM, TLB  PENNSYLVANIA

BAROWN, M. S. 1010161 A-3MO 03/26/12  SUSQUEHANNA

CASH, R. C. 1010277 A-3MO 04/16/12 ET, ETSJL, TRI  SUSQUEHANNA

FINNERTY, T. M. 1010155 A-3MO 04/16/12 AS, EXC, NS, SP, SSC, THM, TLB  PENNSYLVANIA

HALSTEAD, K. R. 1010296 A-3MO 05/04/12 GS, RHM  SUSQUEHANNA

GORE, C. I. 1010299 A-3MO 08/24/12 ETSJL, ETSJL4, GS, NS, RAM, RHM  SUSQUEHANNA

GOLDSWER, B. C. 1010294 A-3MO 08/24/12 ET, NS, SP, TLB  SUSQUEHANNA

SINGLETON, M. A. 1010347 A-3MO 10/24/12 BR, PCAM, PJ, SP  SUSQUEHANNA

SCRO, K. G. 1010300 A-3MO 11/08/12 AAM, APAM, AS, BR, ET, GS, NS, PCAM, PJ, RAM, RHM, 
SSC, TB, THM, TLB, TPI, TRIP

 SUSQUEHANNA

WHEELER, JR., R. W. 1010158 A-3MO 07/09/13  SUSQUEHANNA

REARDON, D. J. 1010438 A-3MO 09/28/15 S NS, PCAM  SUSQUEHANNA

MOFFITT, T. S. 1010534 A-3MO 10/05/15 CA, PJ  SUSQUEHANNA

CURTIN, JR., J. C. 1010728 A-3MO 11/08/15 * AAM, AS, BR, LSM, NSW, PJ, SP, THM, TPBC, TRI  SUSQUEHANNA

MCDONALD, D. W. 1010726 A-3MO 11/08/15 AAM, AS, NS, PJ, SP, THM, TPBC, TRI  SUSQUEHANNA

ROBINSON, J. R. 1010318 A-3MO 12/06/15   * RAM, RHM  SUSQUEHANNA

FRANKS, J. D. 1010437 A-3MO 12/06/15 ET, GS, NS, PJ, SP, SSC, THM  SUSQUEHANNA

SNYDER, D. P. 1010323 A-3MO 12/20/16 ET, PJ, RAM  SUSQUEHANNA

JORDAN, B. M. 1010306 A-3MO 09/10/17  SUSQUEHANNA

AMBROSE, J. B. 1010727 A-3MO 12/10/17 NSW, RAM  SUSQUEHANNA

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled
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Seniority Roster - S15140

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM
MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

TRACK SUBDEPARTMENTS
A-4 MACHINE HELPERS

D&H SOUTH REGION
January 01, 2021

Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

MCHALE, Z. T. 1010317 A-4MH 10/15/99 TRH  PENNSYLVANIA

KORDISH, JR, J. J. 1010301 A-4MH 06/30/00  PENNSYLVANIA

JOHNSON, J. E. 1010159 A-4MH 04/11/01  PENNSYLVANIA

JEFFERSON, F. A. 1010328 A-4MH 08/09/02  PENNSYLVANIA

KONOSKY, F. 1010205 A-4MH 11/19/02 TRH  PENNSYLVANIA

HEUER, R. S. 1010152 A-4MH 07/01/04 TRH  PENNSYLVANIA

BARNES, M. A. 1010281 A-4MH 04/25/05  SUSQUEHANNA

CHANDLER, R. W. 1010297 A-4MH 08/08/05 TRH  PENNSYLVANIA

FLOTO, K. D. 1010273 A-4MH 05/24/07  SUSQUEHANNA

CRANKER, J. M. 1010332 A-4MH 10/19/07 S  SUSQUEHANNA

IVES, M. R. 1010134 A-4MH 12/14/07  SUSQUEHANNA

DARROW, R. 1010283 A-4MH 04/11/08  SUSQUEHANNA

STONE, M. A. 1010140 A-4MH 05/09/08  PENNSYLVANIA

GARDEPE, P. R. 1010329 A-4MH 08/18/08  SUSQUEHANNA

STOKER, A. A. 1010338 A-4MH 03/31/10  SUSQUEHANNA

ANDERSON, T. L. 1010276 A-4MH 04/22/10  PENNSYLVANIA

JORDAN, B. M. 1010306 A-4MH 08/15/13  SUSQUEHANNA

FRANKS, J. D. 1010437 A-4MH 09/28/15 TRH  SUSQUEHANNA

CURTIN, JR., J. C. 1010728 A-4MH 11/08/15 *  SUSQUEHANNA

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled
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Seniority Roster - S15150

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM
MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

TRACK SUBDEPARTMENTS
A-5 ROADWAY LABORERS

D&H SOUTH REGION
January 01, 2021

Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

OSSIG, R. A. 1010207 A-5RL 09/10/79  PENNSYLVANIA

BOLOGANSKY, S. A. 1010282 A-5RL 09/12/80  PENNSYLVANIA

HEWITT, S. C. 1010202 A-5RL 09/05/91 D  SUSQUEHANNA

EVANSKI, K. D. 1010706 A-5RL 03/16/98 LA  PENNSYLVANIA

GASPER, A. M. 1010302 A-5RL 03/16/98  PENNSYLVANIA

GOODRICH, D. R. 1010144 A-5RL 03/16/98  PENNSYLVANIA

JOHNSON, J. E. 1010159 A-5RL 03/16/98 DT  PENNSYLVANIA

LAWRENCE, M. W. 1010146 A-5RL 04/28/98  PENNSYLVANIA

SCOTT, W. R. 1010138 A-5RL 04/28/98  SUSQUEHANNA

KORDISH, JR, J. J. 1010301 A-5RL 09/01/98  PENNSYLVANIA

NICHOLS, R. J. 1010201 A-5RL 04/30/99  PENNSYLVANIA

BOGART, JR., D. E. 1010704 A-5RL 05/03/99 LA  SUSQUEHANNA

HAMILTON, G. J. 1010335 A-5RL 05/03/99  PENNSYLVANIA

JEFFERSON, F. A. 1010328 A-5RL 05/03/99  PENNSYLVANIA

MCHALE, Z. T. 1010317 A-5RL 05/03/99  PENNSYLVANIA

KONOSKY, F. 1010205 A-5RL 04/24/00  PENNSYLVANIA

UPRIGHT, R. J. 1010304 A-5RL 07/24/02  PENNSYLVANIA

CHANDLER, R. W. 1010297 A-5RL 03/03/03 DT  PENNSYLVANIA

HEUER, R. S. 1010152 A-5RL 03/03/03 DT  PENNSYLVANIA

COOPER, B. J. 1010280 A-5RL 03/03/03  SUSQUEHANNA

HEUER, JR., R. C. 1010330 A-5RL 03/31/03  PENNSYLVANIA

MAKOS, SR, M. A. 1010163 A-5RL 03/31/03 S  PENNSYLVANIA

BARNES, M. A. 1010281 A-5RL 03/31/03  SUSQUEHANNA

GROW, SR., T. M. 1010148 A-5RL 04/14/03  SUSQUEHANNA

WELLS, G. 1010208 A-5RL 02/28/05  SUSQUEHANNA

IVES, JR., J. W. 1010295 A-5RL 04/18/05  SUSQUEHANNA

KANTON, JR., W. A. 1010340 A-5RL 04/18/05  PENNSYLVANIA

WILLIAMS, J. C. 1010298 A-5RL 04/18/05  SUSQUEHANNA

HANYON II, S. A. 1010341 A-5RL 05/15/06  SUSQUEHANNA

STONE, M. A. 1010140 A-5RL 05/15/06  PENNSYLVANIA

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled

Page 1 of 3



Seniority Roster - S15150

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM
MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

TRACK SUBDEPARTMENTS
A-5 ROADWAY LABORERS

D&H SOUTH REGION
January 01, 2021

Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

CRANKER, J. M. 1010332 A-5RL 04/02/07 S  SUSQUEHANNA

DUBANOWITZ, K. M. 1010206 A-5RL 04/02/07  SUSQUEHANNA

FINCH, S. 1010285 A-5RL 04/02/07  SUSQUEHANNA

FLOTO, K. D. 1010273 A-5RL 04/02/07  SUSQUEHANNA

IVES, M. R. 1010134 A-5RL 04/02/07  SUSQUEHANNA

RAMIZA, S. M. 1010278 A-5RL 04/02/07  PENNSYLVANIA

SMITH, R. A. 1010325 A-5RL 04/02/07  SUSQUEHANNA

HOAG, J. J. 1010284 A-5RL 06/04/07 DT  SUSQUEHANNA

DARROW, R. 1010283 A-5RL 03/24/08  SUSQUEHANNA

JOSLIN, JR., D. W. 1010274 A-5RL 03/24/08  SUSQUEHANNA

STOKER, A. A. 1010338 A-5RL 03/24/08  SUSQUEHANNA

YERDON, J. 1010275 A-5RL 03/24/08  SUSQUEHANNA

MOORE, K. E. 1010204 A-5RL 05/05/08  SUSQUEHANNA

GARDEPE, P. R. 1010329 A-5RL 05/27/08  SUSQUEHANNA

ANDERSON, T. L. 1010276 A-5RL 04/06/09  PENNSYLVANIA

GORE, C. I. 1010299 A-5RL 04/06/09  SUSQUEHANNA

RAGARD, J. D. 1010305 A-5RL 04/06/09  PENNSYLVANIA

TIFFANY, T. L. 1010142 A-5RL 04/06/09  SUSQUEHANNA

WHEELER, JR., R. W. 1010158 A-5RL 04/06/09  SUSQUEHANNA

VINCENT, C. J. 1010165 A-5RL 09/03/10  SUSQUEHANNA

HALSTEAD, K. R. 1010296 A-5RL 04/13/11  SUSQUEHANNA

SCRO, K. G. 1010300 A-5RL 04/13/11  SUSQUEHANNA

WARD, J. D. 1010286 A-5RL 04/13/11  SUSQUEHANNA

BAROWN, M. S. 1010161 A-5RL 05/02/11  SUSQUEHANNA

GOLDSWER, B. C. 1010294 A-5RL 05/02/11  SUSQUEHANNA

CASH, R. C. 1010277 A-5RL 05/02/11  SUSQUEHANNA

FINNERTY, T. M. 1010155 A-5RL 08/22/11  PENNSYLVANIA

SNYDER, D. P. 1010323 A-5RL 08/22/11  SUSQUEHANNA

SINGLETON, M. A. 1010347 A-5RL 06/18/12  SUSQUEHANNA

JORDAN, B. M. 1010306 A-5RL 08/13/12  SUSQUEHANNA

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled
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Seniority Roster - S15150

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM
MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

TRACK SUBDEPARTMENTS
A-5 ROADWAY LABORERS

D&H SOUTH REGION
January 01, 2021

Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

ROBINSON, J. R. 1010318 A-5RL 05/19/14    *  SUSQUEHANNA

REARDON, D. J. 1010438 A-5RL 09/28/15 S  SUSQUEHANNA

FRANKS, J. D. 1010437 A-5RL 09/28/15 DT  SUSQUEHANNA

MOFFITT, T. S. 1010534 A-5RL 10/05/15  SUSQUEHANNA

AMBROSE, J. B. 1010727 A-5RL 11/08/15  SUSQUEHANNA

CURTIN, JR., J. C. 1010728 A-5RL 11/08/15 *  SUSQUEHANNA

MCDONALD, D. W. 1010726 A-5RL 11/08/15  SUSQUEHANNA

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled
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Seniority Roster - S15165

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM
MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

TRACK SUBDEPARTMENTS
ROADWAY EQUIPMENT REPAIRMAN 

D&H SOUTH REGION
January 01, 2021

Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

IVES, JR., J. W. 1010295 06/22/05  SUSQUEHANNA

GROW, SR., T. M. 1010148 04/13/06  SUSQUEHANNA

GORE, C. I. 1010299 08/13/09  SUSQUEHANNA

WHEELER, JR., R. W. 1010158 05/06/10  SUSQUEHANNA

RAGARD, J. D. 1010305 05/06/10  PENNSYLVANIA

MOORE, K. E. 1010204 08/29/11  SUSQUEHANNA

HALSTEAD, K. R. 1010296 05/03/13  SUSQUEHANNA

JORDAN, B. M. 1010306 05/01/14  SUSQUEHANNA

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled
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Seniority Roster - S15410

SOUTHERN RAILWAY SYSTEM
MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

TRACK SUBDEPARTMENTS
D-1 MACHINE OPERATORS

D&H SOUTH REGION
January 01, 2021

Seniority Region/

Name EIN Class Date Status Position District

KORDISH, JR, J. J. 1010301 D-1MO 08/12/02 MHT  PENNSYLVANIA

HANYON II, S. A. 1010341 D-1MO 03/05/07 MG, MHT  SUSQUEHANNA

HOAG, J. J. 1010284 D-1MO 09/26/16 MG, MHT  SUSQUEHANNA

SINGLETON, M. A. 1010347 D-1MO 03/30/17 MHT  SUSQUEHANNA

HEUER, JR., R. C. 1010330 D-1MO 01/15/18 BRDT, MHT  PENNSYLVANIA

CURTIN, JR., J. C. 1010728 D-1MO 10/11/18 * MHT  SUSQUEHANNA

DUBANOWITZ, K. M. 1010206 D-1MO 12/10/18 MHT  SUSQUEHANNA

JOHNSON, J. E. 1010159 D-1MO 01/21/19 MG  PENNSYLVANIA

Status Codes:*=Promoted to Official Position|**=Promoted to Official Position and Seniority Frozen|S=Sick Leave|LA=Leave of Absence |D=Disabled
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